Best Times

Melbourne Raceway

10 + 11 May 2025

Class 2- 250 Racing

1 N56

Stuart Buchanan

Class 3- 500 Racing

1 N100

Kerry Phillips

Class 5- 1000 Racing

1 N181
2 N195

Paul Houghton
Kerry Herrington

Class 6 - Unlimited Racing

1 N221
2 N246

lan Wicks *

Kerry Herrington

Class 8B - Vintage Unlimited

1 V60

Mark Richards

Class 9 - Classic Scooters

1 N289
2 N297
3 N293

Nigel Howard
Jamie Lawn
Stuart McVicker

Class 9A - Open Scooter

1 N301

Class 10A - Classic Open up to 1500

1 NC84
Race Legends
1 L20
2 L6
Class 6.00
1 521
504
552
531
506
501
551
8 512
Straightliners No
110
173
4
152
51
26
72
13
17
41
108
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Eric Cope

Mark Taylor

Colin Fallows
Richard Ogorzalek

Jamie Brooks
Carl Mountford
Phil Tomlinson
Dave Knight
Chris Hodgson
lan Wicks *
Ashley Hodgson *
Amy Wolstenholme
Mercy Shootout
Phil Wood

Pete Slater

Carl Mountford
Phillip Tomlinson
Ashley Hodgson
Terry Mountford
Mark Patman
Nic Deighton
Damien Hope
Nigel Stott
Andrew Smith
Gilbert Cook
Simon Mountford
Max Thornton

Honda NSR MC16 248

Kawasaki H1 500

Suzuki GSXR 1000
Suzuki GSXR 1100

Hayabusa 1340
Suzuki GSXR 1000

Triumph T100 500cc

Vespa 150cc
Vespa 50 Special
Lambretta GP 244 '71

Lambretta 248 '78

Hayabusa 1300

Triumph 650 '72
Kawasaki GPZ 500

Suzuki GSX 1400
Kawasaki ZX10R
Suzuki GSXR 1000
Suzuki GSXR 1370
Hayabusa Turbo 1298
Hayabusa 1340
Suzuki GSXR 1000
Suzuki GSXR 1000

Hayabusa 1300
Hayabusa 1407
Suzuki GSXR 750
Suzuki GSXR 1000
Suzuki GSXR 1000
Suzuki GSXR 1000
Kawasaki ZX10R
Yamaha XJR 1200
Hayabusa 1300
Hayabusa 1300
Suzuki GSXR 750
Suzuki Bandit 1200
Kawasaki ZX6R
Suzuki RF 900

8.246

7.104

6.291
6.739

6.265
6.891

8.406

8.451
9.188
9.730

7.988

6.241

7.691
9.613

6.037
6.106
6.181
6.219
6.235
6.265
6.282
7.259

5.730
5.867
6.053
6.181
6.282
6.305
6.418
6.433
6.543
6.657
6.661
6.984
7.028
7.117

87.81

99.70

119.89
111.00

124.60
111.69

84.23

84.10
72.86
74.41

89.57

117.58

98.87
72.16

118.38
123.69
118.20
120.20
121.21
124.60
120.05
108.48

143.11
134.22
121.06
118.20
120.05
117.89
125.97
113.16
124.42
106.66
112.34
106.82
104.36
104.66



15 666
16 12
17 43
18 14
19 107
20 18
21 67

Andy Higham
Amy Wolstholme
Dylan Suttle
Robert Kneeshaw
Luke Holland

Pat Brookes

Tony Mayo

Scooters No Mercy Shootout

18s1
2 305
3 316
4 358
5 393
Juniors
1 404
2 450
3 446
4 405

Junior Sprint Car

1 C452
2 C454
3 C475
4 C450
5 C412
6 C410

Eric Cope
Stephen Holt
Nigel Howard
Paul Gurney *
Stuart McVicker

Alfie Barraclough
Toby Jackson
Maisie Thornton
Jet Jackson

Candra Redshaw *
Dexter Wilson
Jude Elliott

Toby Jackson
Jake Little

Charlie Wilkinson

Nostalgic Pro Stock

1 NPS44
NPS4
NPS1
NPS3
NPS5
NPS22
NPS77

8 NPS13
Demo

1 D521

2 JE499

3 JE444

4 JE411
Sportsman ET

1 1306
Pro ET

1 559
Pro Comp

1 1616

2 1672
NSCC

1 HRG40

2 HRGS8

3 HRG46
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Patrick Hodgkiss
Rod Spry

Kevin Melling
Richard Peachey
Chris Spry

Lee Gilmore

Alan Ward

Sean Biddlecombe

Jamie Brooks
William Mountford
Jack Taylor

Jorja Cleal

Peter Eborall

Andy Rounthwaite

Marcin Szwed
Rob Carter

Aaron Bird
James Murray
Gary Bird

Deofol 500

Suzuki GSXR 1000
Kawasaki ZX6R
Suzuki GSX 750 '81
Kawasaki ZX6R
Ducati Panigale 1199
Yamworth Special 349

Lambretta 248 '78
Lambretta GP 335 '79
Vespa 150cc
Lambretta GP 244 '69
Lambretta GP 244 '71

Gilera DT2 70cc
Piaggio Trike 70
Gilera Special 50cc
50 Special

Jnr Dragster 450cc
Dragster 460

Go Kart 250

Jackby Special 200cc
Jnr Dragster 204
Honda Kart 196

Suzuki 1420
Kawasaki H2 750
Kawasaki H2 750
Suzuki 1420
Kawasaki H2 750
Suzuki GSXR 1500

Suzuki GSX 1400

Spiderman 2
Kawasaki Ninja 250

VW Golf 1.8 L

Escort MKII 8L '72

Pontiac Firebird
VW Passat 7L

Ford Pop 327ci
Ford Cortina 6 L
Ford Pop 5.8 Ltr

7.119
7.259
7.500
7.717
8.287
8.400
8.400

7.988
8.026
8.451
8.658
9.738

10.432
10.649
11.238
18.013

8.598
8.865
10.829
12.001
12.572
14.247

5.785
5.878
5.917
6.099
6.694
6.722
9.037
13.037

6.155
8.927
9.315
11.009

0.224

0.040

5.699
6.117

7.177
7.258
7.632

99.36
108.48
99.86
97.38
89.91
95.61
90.88

89.57
89.90
84.10
79.91
73.48

62.33
62.73
54.40
31.78

76.46
69.34
59.50
53.00
52.08
46.14

120.36
123.55
116.85
120.60
104.84
112.79

23.54

115.80

69.87

72.14

69.89

81.94

100.22

121.93
122.30

97.04
108.33
95.83



HRG36 Mark Savage
HRG17 Paul Hughes
HRG35 Howard Holmes *
HRG41 Shane Bird
HRG47 Jacob Kopasz
HRG49 Bruce Kopasz

10 HRG50
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Andy Turner

11 HRG51 Mark Johnson

12 HRG4 Mark Presland

13 HRG3 Scott Pressland
14 HRG37 Euan Garraway
15 HRG1 Nick Gunby

16 HRG25 Peter Brown

American Super Stock
1 SS297 Tyler Smith

2 SS493 Howard Holmes
3 SS164 Craig Elliott
4 SS87 Lee Chiles
5 SS47 Jared Heathcote
6 SS69 Mark Savage
7 SS289 Sara Unsworth
8 SS494
9 SS468 Glynn Dunford
10 SS32 Hol
11 SS984 Alan Feasby
12 SS165 Holly Chandley
Exhibition
1 H20 Phil Wood
2 H20 Graham Sykes
Front Wheel Drive
1 3020 Billy Bamber
2 3003 Carl Goldsmith
3 3009 Ryan Oldfield
4 3017 Harvey Oldfield
5 3008 Shaun Mitchell
6 3005 Olivia Carter
7 3016 Nathan Winwood
8 3007 David Woodford
9 3022 Angus Gration
10 3006 Harry Redshaw
11 3030 Alex Chapman
Rear Wheel Drive
1 3153 Ben Rushforth
2 3156 lan Lee
3 3327 lan Challenor
4 3155 Tom Parry
5 3154 Chris Brack
6 3128 Craig Rounthwaite
7 3143 Philip Thompson

Dodge D100 6 L '73
Singer Chamois Imp
Dodge Coronet 493ci
Ford Pop 360ci

VW Golf

Porsche 924

TVR Taimar

Ford Escort

Ford Prefect 3.5 L
Toyota Hilux 5 L '90
Mitsubishi L200 5.9
Mustang 5.8 L '87
Mini McCoy 1130

Ford Mustang GT 5.3L

Dodge Coronet

Plymouth Savoy 7.2 L

Plymouth Valiant

Chevy Heathcote 350c

Dodge D100 6L '73

Ford Mustang GT 4.6L

Chevy Nova 8.8 Ltr
Chevy Camaro 5.7L
Ford Mustang 5 Ltr
Dodge Dart 5.9L '65

Force of Nature
Force of Nature

Nissan Micra 1.8L
VW Corrado 1.8L
VW Golf 3.2L
VW Golf R32 3.2L
VW Golf 1.8L
VW Passat 1.8L
VW Golf 1.8L
Ford Focus 2.5L
Mini R50 1.6L
Mini

VW Golf 3.2L

Ford Mustang 302ci
Frantic 475ci

Willys Coupe 9.4 Ltr
Chevy Nova 5.3L
Ariel Atom 2L
Sierra P100 4 L
Blackbird Kitcar 1.1

7.683
7.691
7.742
8.021
8.120
8.428
8.648
8.847
8.869
8.938
9.234
9.414
11.165

0.013
0.015
0.023
0.037
0.063
0.074
0.166
0.200
0.205
2.132
2.610
-0.003

3.362
3.399

8.052
8.065
8.294
8.417
8.497
9.414
9.957
10.070
10.616
11.748
12.198

5.190
5.928
6.266
6.618
7.410
7.533
8.330

91.52
94.47
93.84
83.90
95.26
80.68
90.26
77.58
80.13
77.84
77.60
66.12
66.08

95.28
94.43
96.84
109.55
88.50
92.24
104.80
95.72
94.04
57.60
76.72
82.07

165.21
170.35

89.76
94.99
82.00
82.78
89.75
78.25
65.47
83.73
66.11
59.41
58.43

133.51

84.80
111.48
112.00
102.27
101.38

84.80



8 3150
9 3157
10 3146
11 3102
12 3159
13 3137

Four Wheel Drive

1 3260
2 32901
3 3275
4 3274
5 3243

Six Sixty Bikes

6010
6173
6524
6531
6506
6017
6115
6666
6007
10 6014
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Martin Ball

Connor McPhee

Glyn Bowen

Colin Dordan-Gardner
Charlie Danvers
Alison Whittle

Jared Shaw
Andrew Spec
Richard Carmichael
Fiona Scott

Andrew Snowden

Phil Wood
Pete Slater
Chris Jacobs *
Dave Knight
Chris Hodgson
Damian Hope
Max Thornton
Andy Higham
Colin Fallows

Rob Kneeshaw

Six Sixty Scooters

1 6S1
2 6305
3 6316
4 6301

Six Sixty Juniors

1 6404
2 6450
3 6405

Eric Cope
Stephen Holt
Nigel Howard
Jamie Lawn

Alfie Barraclough
Toby Jackson
Jet Jackson

Six Sixty Junior Sprint Car

1 6C454
2 6C475
3 6C412
Six Sixty Cars
6605
6629
6676
6689
6659
6627
6606
8 6628
RWYB Cars
1 C208
RWYB Bikes
1 B197
2 B165
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Dexter Wilson
Jude Elliot
Jake Little

Bob Molden

Marc Betts

Pete Lane

Sara Unsworth
Andy Rounthwaite
Shaun Rounthwaite
Pete Eborall

Ewan Betts

Kevin Nicks

Steve Foster

Stuart Eccles

BMW M240 3 L
Jaguar XJR 4L
Ford Sierra 5 Ltr
Ford F100 5.9L
Nissan 350z 3.5L
Chrysler Crossfire 3

Kia EV

BMW 135D 3L
Subaru Impreza 2L
Audi Electron

Subaru Impreza 2L

Hayabusa Turbo
Hayabusa

Suzuki Katana 1360
Suzuki GSXR 1100
Hayabusa 1298
Hayabusa 1300
Kawasaki X12R
Deofol 500
Kawasaki ZX6
Suzuki GSXR 750

Lambretta 248
Lambretta 335
Vespa 150cc
Vespa 50 Special

50cc Special
Benellis 117
Piaggio 50

Junior Dragster
Go-Kart 250
Jr Dragster 204

Peugot 205427cu
Ford Anglia 100e
Pontiac Firebird 8.1
Ford Mustang 4.6 Ltr
Escort MKII 6.4 Ltr
Sierra P100 4 Ltr
VW Golf 1.8 Ltr

Mini 1.6 Ltr

Fastest Shed

Suzuki Funnybike
Kawasaki 21000

8.427
9.016
9.438
9.608
9.640
9.891

7.501
8.319
8.704
9.008
10.384

5.730
5.867
6.219
6.219
6.235
6.543
7.064
7.119
7.691
7.731

7.988
8.026
8.451
9.188

10.432
10.649
18.013

8.865
10.829
12.572

6.005
6.576
6.736
6.930
6.999
7.489
8.910
9.493

9.646

5.607
6.187

81.64
72.80
73.00
78.04
73.48

97.41
87.27
84.22
83.63
70.85

143.11
134.22
126.97
120.20
121.21
124.42
113.22

99.36

98.87

97.06

89.57
89.90
84.10
72.86

62.33
62.73
31.78

69.34
59.50
52.08

116.77
112.15
110.91
106.00
101.03
102.25

82.48

81.56

72.68

121.79
125.84
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

B196
B155
B160
B119
B157
B114
B162
B163
B134
B142
B133
B141
B195
B161
B126
B208
B147
B148
B130

Pete Smith

Wayne Ashton

Niall Montgomery
Curtis Gallimore
Neil Cooper
Bradley McGreavey
Christopher Grayston
David Green

Simon Naylor
Donald Ford
Damian Little
Nicholas Ford
Dave Carr

Andrew Hampson
Alan Stubbs

Kevin Nicks
Thomas Parry
Rylan Parry

Dave Glover

Suzuki 1260cc
Yamaha R6

Honda Fireblade 1000
Suzuki 600

Kawasaki ZX10R
Honda CBR650R
Suzuki 1250

Suzuki GSXR 600
Yamaha Banshee 500
Suzuki GS 1100
Triumph Twin 1200
Ducati Monster 916
Yamaha 600cc
Triumph 1050
Kawasaki KH500
Fastest BMX

Gilera 125

Gilera 50

Suzuki AX100

6.322
7.245
7.331
7.337
7.367
7.440
7.776
7.819
7.886
8.006
8.030
8.392
8.471
8.638
9.547
10.711
11.435
13.859
16.165

99.61
111.76
112.14
101.02
113.07

97.94

92.18

95.37

87.43

86.53

91.86

84.71

82.63

80.56

70.57

67.42

58.65

49.04

33.22



